ADMINISTRATIVE AGENDA
BUDGET REVISIONS

5/13/08
CONTINGENCY REVISIONS Requires 4/5 Votes
None
REVENUE REVISIONS Requires 4/5 Votes
Transfer No. 0000235
Public Health Department $29,562 Total

Record $29,562 of unanticipated revenue from the Federal government for Bioterrorism
Preparedness and shift Salaries & Benefits ($19,627) and Other Expenditures ($12,852) to Services
and Supplies ($13,557) and Fixed Assets ($48,484).

Transfer No. 0000241

Public Health Department $22,000 Total

Increase Children’s Agency Fund designation by $22,000 for future Human Services Commission
grant allocations to non-profits.

Transfer No. 2007197

General Services $8,000 Total
Parks

To increase General Services (GS) intra-county revenue from the Parks Department by $8,000 due to
Park’s increased demand for General Services Real Property Services FY 2007-08.

Transfer No. 2007238

Housing and Community $2,900,000 Total
Development

Increase budget appropriation in Fund 0065 Affordable Housing Fund by $2,900,000 for completion
of St. Vincent's Gardens Apartments in Santa Barbara utilizing South Coast Housing Market Area in-
lieu fees and State Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) designations.

Transfer No. 2007259

Clerk-Recorder-Assessor $15,000 Total

Recognize unanticipated revenue increases and shortfalls in the Clerk-Recorder Division and
designate the positive variance of $15,000 to fund vital records operations.




Transfer No. 2007264

Alcohol, Drug & Mental $2,300,000 Total
Health Services

This Revision transfers $2, 2300,000 from the General Fund Strategic Reserve for unanticipated
revenue shortfall.

Transfer No. 2007283

Alcohol, Drug and Mental $10,000 Total
Health Services

Recognizes and designates unanticipated revenues from fines and fees collected by courts on
ADMHS’ behalf of $10,000 (Fund 1082).

st s sfe sk ok ok ok sk sk sk ok sk ok ok ok st ok ok sk ske e e ok she sk she she sk ske sk ske ske sk she sk e ste sfe sk sk st ke sk sfe ok sk sk ke s sk sk sk she st sk sk sk sk skeoskoskok

(COPIES OF ACTUAL BUDGET REVISION FORMS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PUBLIC INSPECTION
IN THE AUDITOR-CONTROLLER’S OFFICE)



CONTINGENCY FUND ETAIL

5/13/2008
'Beginning Balance (FIN), 7/31/07 $800,000.00
General Fund Contingency
Transfers:
8/14/07 2006984 - Sheriff's Department ($134,360.00)

Type Il Facility - Board Letter
Approve Budget Revision for costs related to operation of Santa Maria Jail

9/25/07 2007038 County Executive Office/Planning and Development {$85,000)
UCSB LRDP Fiscal Impact Analysis - Board Letter

Imprest Cash {$125.00)

11/20/07 2007051 - Probation
Department {$33,909.00)

Transfer funds from General Fund Contingency for the unanticipated
replacement of three copiers.

3/18/08 2007165 District Attorney ($172,100.00)
To fund an unfunded Truancy Program

Supervisor and temporary help for the

automated Discovery Project.

4/15/08 2007164 Probation Department {$107,054.00)
For the Alternative Detention Program
for Juveniles.

5/6/08 2007245 - CEO/Human

Resources {$100,000.00)
Contract with Mercer Human Resources Consulting, Inc.

Board Letter

Ending Balance (FIN), 5/13/08 $167,452.00




S BJE 0000235
Budget Revision Request | BudgetJournaIEntry#I

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

- |_JE
Subject [ Title: Provide a short descrlptlon for- thrs budget revision request For example "Desrgnate funds for Related Journal ENtry #

zoning ordinance amendments" or "Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS".

Public Health Department: Record $29,562 of unanticipated revenue from the Federal government for Bioterrorism
Preparedness and shift Salaries & Benefits ($19,627) and Other Expenditures ($12,852) to Services and Supplies ($13,557)
and Fixed assets (348,484) .

Justification: For all changes:: explain What the change /s for and why it is needed Attach addltlonal Justifi catlon board Letters or spreadsheet, i
appropriate.:-When moving. Appropriation: explaln why it's aval/able When Revenue is adjusted ‘explain. the reason for the lncrease or decrease For

adjustments to General Fund Contingency:, explain why no other alternat/ve fund/ng source IS avar/able

This Budget Revision Request adjusts the Public Health Department's FY 2007-08 adopted budget by increasing $29,562 of
unanticipated Revenues and Expenditures related to the FY 2007-08 Bioterrorism Preparedness grant. This increase in
budget is caused by a more than anticipated grant award.

In addition, this revision shifts Salaries & Benefits ($19,627) and Other Expenditures ($12,852) to Services and Supplies
($13,557) and Fixed assets ($48,484). The shift in funds is primarily due to various line item cost increases in Services and
Supplies and the purchase of a Base-X Surge Tent (fixed asset) used for alternate care site location or alternate Department
Operation Center location in a disaster.

The amended FY 07-08 grant total is $461,038. The total for salaries and benefits is $259,503. This grant provides funding to
the Public Health Department for Bioterrorism Preparedness planning which includes county wide coordination, response plan
and procedures, and participation in functional exercises.

Financial Summary

Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund

Increase or {Decrease) in 0“'{ I/ oo dz / / /
Appropriation for / Uses:
Salaries & Benefits (19,627)] 00 ] 00 ' 00 ] 00
Services & Supplies 13,557 | 00 | 00 [ 00 - oo
Other Charges (12,852)1 00 1 00 ‘ 00 - i 00
Fixed Assets 48,484 | 00 | 00 | 00 Cos 00
Other Financing Uses ’ 00 [ 00 ’ 00 - 1 00
Intrafund Transfers [ 00 [ 00 ! 00 - u ) 1 00
Reserve or Designation ] 00 i 00 1 00 e [ 00
Sources: ' &
Revenue 29,562 ] 00 1 00 l 00 E 00
Other Financing Sources | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Intrafund Transfers E 00 k 00 [ 00 i 00
Reserve or Designation | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Effect on Contingency / RE I 00 | 00 [ 00 |
Departmental Authoriza:tionk‘ L Aud‘i‘tor-Contrbltér' , - CEO‘s Recommendatlon o ‘;f Board ofSUb‘e‘r‘\‘/‘iser‘s Action -
/ s/ Approve / [ JApproved
/X"‘,{%Wwvé ﬁg? Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal {E / / ‘) —
B(epart;rﬁnt Head Date Entry if applicable Approved as to DDisapprove Dateﬁﬁé DDisapproved Date
Accounting Form. Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Boa
Department Head Date w / Poliy dated B/3/93. Agenda ltem
] 7%/4/&/\" e J_—
Department Head Date / / Auditdﬁ();)rtﬁ}iler W&Execuﬁve Officer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

County of Santa Barbara, FIN Revised 8/05

AC-FIN-5001



P

8002/¥/¥ ‘WO pejulld NI ‘Bleqieq ejueg jo Ajunog
uolsinay Jebpng wsiolsiolg| 908002 G8vL |00'glE €68/ | 06z | L¥0 | 2¥00
uoisiA9y jebpng wsliousjolg] 908002 G871 |00°99 L/9/ | 0€SZ | ¥0 | 2Z¥00
uoisinay }obpng wislolsjoig] 908002 G8¥l |00'Z0E'9 059/ | 0ESZ | WO | 2Z¥00
uoisiaay Jebpng wsuousioigl 908002 G8¥l 100°CLL 0p¥SL | 0€§C 1¥0 00
uoisinay jebpng wsuousjolg| 908002 G8¥l |00'€6lL'L 0S¥/, | 0€6Z | 1¥0 | 2¥00
uoisinay 1ebpng wsiousiolg| 908002 G8¥l |00°L0S'8 GG, | 0gSZ | L0 | Zv00
uoisinay Jabpng wisuouajolgl 908002 68yl |00'68 l6¥. | 0esz | Ly0 | 2¥00
uoisiaay Jebpng wsloualolg] 908002 G8bl |ooBlE'e 0S¥, | 0esz | Lvo | zv0o
uoisinay jebpng wisiolajoldl 908002 G8¥l |00'00§ GOp. | 0ESZ | b0 | Zv0o
uoisiaey jebpng wsliousjolg 908002 S8Vl |00'¥SL 00¥L | 0EGC | 10 | Zv00
uoisinay Jobpng wisuouajold] 908002 S8vL |00°S¥e €8€L | 0862 | L¥0 | Zv00
uoisiaay Jebpng wsyousiold| 908002 G8¥1 |00'68 080L | 0€6Z | Lv0 | 2¥00
uoisiray Jebpng wsuousiold| 908002 G8vl |00°/¥2 050/ | 0gsz | w0 | Zvoo
uoisiAay Jebpng wsliolajoig] 908002 LolE 00'9€6'S 059. | ogesz | Lv0o | zvoo
uoisiaay jebpng wsliousiolg] 908002 G8¥l 00926'21 268 | 0£6Z | L¥0 | 2Z¥00
uoisiAsy 1ebpng wsiousiolg| 908002 Gavi 00°809 168, | 0€5Z | 1¥0 | Z¥0O
uoisiasy Jebpng wsiousiolg| 908002 g8yl 00°1€6 Ze/) | 0ESZ | LvO | 2¥00
uoisiaay jebpng wsuiouajold] 908002 g8yl 0012 0g£4L | 0gsz | w0 | zv0O
uoisinay Jebpng wsliolajoid] 908002 g8yl 00°€6E ¥Gy/. | 086z | Lv0 | 2v0o
uoisiAy Jebpng wsllousjoig) 908002 S8l 00'691 €5/ | 08GZ | Lv0 | Z¥00
uoisiaey 19Bpng wWsuouslolg|  90800¢ S8yl 00°29¢ 0zL/ | 0862 | 1v0 | Z¥00
uoisiAey Jebpng wsiousiolg| 908002 G8YL 00°229'6l 0019 | 0esz | 0 | ezvoo
uoisiasy jebpng wsiolsjolg] 908002 S8yl 00'295'62 684y | 0Zve L0 Zy00

uonduose@  pouad jun junowy junowiy JooY 100y

uonoesuely  )ebpng josloid Big  Boid ypaip ngeq I 19  MWea  pung

‘panledal sjeacldde oN 13s1 jeAosddy

‘el upny

‘uQ 3sod

Anug jewnor 16png - 3rg 18] JuBswnsog

8G/v/6 ‘diyoieg

Gecg@@d@3ard

[T

Anu3 feuinor jebpng - 3rg
G£20000 Anpuz Jeuinor jJobpng




8002/v/¥ U0 Pejulid NI ‘eleqieg ejueg jo Ajunon

00'E¥S'0L 00'€¥S'0L
uoisiray Jebpng wispousiolg) 908002 gyl |00v8y'sy 00€8 | 0£5C 34Y Zy00
uoisiaey Jebpng wspolisjolg| 908002 G8¥l |00°c0l 668, | 0£SC L¥0 ¢v00
uoisiAay Jebpng wspousiolg| 908002 S8yl 00981 868, | 0£§C L¥0 00
uolsiray Jebpng wsiioualold| 908002 G8vl |00°SI 168L | 0g£s¢ 1¥0 Zv00
uonyduosag  pouad nn junouly junowy 100V Jooy
uonpesuel}  yebpng 1o8o1d 61O Boid ypaip HIoETg| 1 19 e pung

Gecgg

i

3 g

Aiuz jeuinor 1ebpng - 3rg
G€£20000 A13uz Jeuinor Jobpng




295'62 £¥5'0L £95'0L %S S8y sk uoisinay 196png 80-£0 58 HILLE 587 1B0-L002\S INVHDBISINEN0ION

(9¢6'G) 9¢6'S (9£6'6) SHE'6S 598'GY L1€'9 (1vz'ze2) 182'SL 18269 1oedw) [eIUBUL 19N
16V'GE 269°L0¥ 252282 ¥09'9Z1 1vZ'z8e G61'96¢  661'99¢ 150D weiboid (elo L
y21'SS 681'2vL  8969'69 §59'6. 010'001 G90°'LL G90°.8 1910 pue sayddng g seoInss (el )
- - - - - - - MBS BIBD YleaH-paleubisaq  £v/6 G8YI
- 208 8Ly - 152 205 208 198Q/d00-GNO) YL 18dO  G06L  §8YL

y8¥'8Y y8¥'8Y y8Y 8y y8¥'sy - y8¥'8Y y8¥'8Y - - juswdinbg  00eg  S8YL

- - - - - - - wEmEm>oEE_ gy sainionig 0028 49gvl

(zge'z1) €0l €0 €0} - Lg 9L - - sebreyp jjoy suoyds|al 668 §8¥L
981 981 " 981 - - 98l - - slapioyiop suoydsial 868/ G8YL

Gl Gl ze8'L 450 861 yIE'L 1181 JAR: 4} s20lnag auoydalel /681 G8YL

8.8 8.8 60¢'6 evy'L eL9'L G£0'9 16'8 1E6'8 sobieyp (004 JOJO €682 G8YL

926'21 (9z6'21) 886'02 G60'v2 192's 192'GL 716'€Z y16'ce souag Buissaooid Bl Z68L §8YL

809 (809) L0L'Y LEZ'L 0Ly 799 60£'2C 60E'2 dx3 seopuag solydesBosday 1687  G8YL

Z6%'61 L£6 (1ee) y¥9'e £ee'e olg'L 669'L GGy GIG'Y |8nel] pue Bulues]  zell  S8vL

¥z (¥2) ) £ve - - 99¢ 99¢ [9AEL] pue uopepodsuei]l  0€l/ S8YL

99 99 99 - - 99 - - sjeloid eweds 179/  s8Yl

z0g'9 00£'9 00€'9 £85'c Ll Lrl'e - - asuedx3 |pjuswyedsq (eoeds 069.  S8YL

FAA 2Lt A3 - - zLL - - wawdinb3-sesessjuay  0vS.  G8¥L

£61'l €611 Log'LL 652'01 Zyo'L Zv0'L 80101 80101 20JIBS [B0AdS P [BUOISSRJ0Id  09FL  §8FL

1058 L0S'8 LGE'0L sl 60£'8 £8Y's 058} 058’} 0005$ > atemyogysisindwod  6Gy.  G8PL

£6¢ (£6¢) - - - - 268 £6¢ suopduosang g sjeod  vGb.  G8bL

691 (691) Lol 6.z 85 €0l 0gg oee esuadx3 1eido)  g6¥. 8Vl

68 68 G90'L €18 z5¢2 208 9.6 9.6 abeisod  16v.  S8vl

6Lz'e 6L2'e erL'9 0SZ'1L £68'y 9/8's ¥26'C ¥26'C asuadxg 2040 0G¥L  G8YL

005 005 00§ - ¥92 y92 - - s|eagnadeuleyd  GOvL S8yl

$GL ¥G1 ¥5. - ¥G. ¥61 - - Qe pue |ejusq ‘OIPAN  OOVL  S8YI

4 S¥Z GvZ - (374 SvZ - - saxe] ’p Sasusoll  €8€L  G8Yl

- - - - - - - soueuajuieny Buiping  z9gL  G8vl

- - - - 0 - - 0006$ > "dinb3 ¢ s)uswnisuy  gyes  G8YL

- - - - : - - 000G$ > SainXi4 9 ainpuing  /ye/  G8YL
i . . - - - - spunoio @ JdwijonS-OLN  002.  §8FL

- L92'z ¥88°L - - 192' 192'2 aoueudUIB 2IBMYOS  ¥ZLL  G8¥L
198 (29¢) €8’ £eg'L - - 002'2 002'z wawdinb3 - soueusyulely  0ZLL  G8¥L
- - - - - - - asuadx3 pjoyssnoH 0.0/ §8¥L
68 68 L0 191°1 7.8 088 256'1L 266°L poo4 090. G8¥L
LvZ JA 74 Y06°'LL viL'6 0612 259' 16911 169°L1 suofleOUNWIWOD  0G0L G8¥L
sajddng pue sadIAI8g
(2z9'61) (229'61) £0§'652  ¥55'2lZ  6¥E'9V 182°28) 0€1'642  0£L'6.2 slyausg g ssUR[ES [Bl0]
- - L - - quuo) o9 jysuag Bugnwwod 0599  G8YL
- - 6L - - ' 3WINBAO  00€9  G8YL
- - - - fed Aq-puels  0/29 G8YL
- - 65¥'CL 65'ElL Jogelojpue digH BNXT 0029 G8¥L
- - 909 - - l0Jhed UQ SIOBIJUOD  LLLO  GBYL
129'61 (Lz9'61) £05'652  v55'2le 6v6'OY 189'621 119692 119'692 siyauag P sauees Jginboy 0009  §8YL
'Sljauag 9 saileles bm.:mwm
29562 8E0'L9¥  LLL'82E  126'2ElL - 9L¥ ISy 9L¥'LEV sonuanay jejo|
29562 295'62 29562 8£0'19y  ZlLlM'8Ze  LZ6'2El - IV LEY 9V IEV Bylo-lersped  68.F  G8YL
; SONUDdAYY
npaip nqaqa jusunsnipy  3jebpng jueln juels (so/sueio  paysnipy  poydopy LIV oy bBoid
106png paisnipy 80-20 20-90 e} [eMdY  go-700Z  80-2002
pasiaay 80-1002
80-L0 Ad

uoisirey 1obpng 80-20 S8V}
juswuptedaq ulleay 211and Aunos eieqied ejues




BJE 0000241

BUdget Revision Request Budget Journal Eniry &

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

JE

Subject I Title: P/owde a short descrrptlon for this budget rewsron request For examp/e "Desrgnate funds for Related Journal Eniry #
zoning ordinance amendments" or "Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS": ' . o

Public Health Department: Increase Children's Agency Fund designation by $22,000 for future Human Services Commission grant
allocations to non-profits.

Justification: For ai changes: explain what the change is for and why it is needed. Attach additional justiﬁcétioh' board Letters or spreadsheet, if
appropriate, - When moving Appropriation: explain why it's available. When Revenue is adjusted “explain the reason for the /ncrease or decrease For
adjustments to General Fund Contingency:. explain why no other alternative fundlng source /s available. : :

This $22,000 budget revision recognizes revenue used for future grant allocations through the Human Service's Commission
for children's programs. These service programs, administered by non-profits, are for child abuse and neglect prevention and
intervention. Per legislation, revenue is received through a portion of the Birth Certificate fees and deposited into Agency Fund
1054 for future use. Also per legislation, Agency Fund 1054 is utilized by a local voluntary commission appointed by the board
of supervisors. The County of Santa Barbara's commission is the Human Services Commission and grant allocations are
awarded in three year cycles.

Financial Summary

Department / Fund Department / Fund : Department / Fund Department / Fund
Increase or (Decrease) in 041 / 0001 / / /
Appropriation for / Uses:
Salaries & Benefits % 00 | 00 l 00 | 00
Services & Supplies | 00 1 00 | 00 | 00
Other Charges [ 00 ] 00 1 00 5 00
Fixed Assets | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Financing Uses | 00 | 00 | 00 ’ 00
Intrafund Transfers } 00 ! 00 |00 | 00
Reserve or Designation 22,000 | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Sources: : -
Revenue 22,000 | 00 | 00 | 00 : ~o 0|00
Other Financing Sources ’ 00 ! 00 [ 00 “ M ; 00
Intrafund Transfers ‘[ 00 | 00 f 00 5 | 00
Reserve or Designation | 00 | 00 | 00 o | 00
Effect on Contingency / RE - 100 [ 00 [ 00 oo N 00
Departmental Authorization | Auditor-Controller L CEOs Recommendatlon | Board of,fysuper’visor"s Action
¢/ EAppreve 3 [ Japproved
A‘%W ///Y/ Budget Journat Entry and Related Journal 4 S 2 [ —
/Dep;r{ment Head Date Entry if applicable Approved as to [:]Disapprove /D’;lm{_wyl:]Disappmved Date
Accounting Form. Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Baafd
Department Head Date . deted B/3/93. t Agenda ltem
Department Head Date / / v Audﬁor-Contr[ﬁr;r County E}ééutive Officer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

County of Santa Barbara, FIN v ¢ Revised 8/05

AC-FIN-5001




800¢/1 /¥ VO pajuld

N4 ‘Biegieq ejues jo Aunon

00°000'2¢ 00°000'¢2
$G01 pun - seLjue gsyo Joj 18bpng asesioull 908002 0002 {00°000°2¢ 1816 [15°14 Ly0 1000
$501 pund - seujue gsyo Joj 18bpng eseaiou| 908002 0004 0000022 6ELG 0Zve L0 1000
uonduosag  pouad mn junowy Junowy ooy 100y
uoipesues]  jebpng joefoid Big  Boid ypaip ngeq 1 19 }eg  pung

‘paAiaoal sjeacidde oN

gSVvo S8dlaeg UBWINH - 37d
y.E186

1381 jeaosddy
el ypny

1uQ ¥sod

9311 Juawnoo(
‘aiyosed

A R

VAT

gSVo s82IMI8g UeWNY - 31rg
120000 Ayug jeuinor }ebpng




BJE 2007197

BUdget RGVISIOH Request Budget Journal Entry #

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

JE

Subject | Title: provide a short description for this budget revision request. For example: "Designate funds for Felated Joumal Enty #
zoning ordinance amendments” or. "Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS".

General Services/Parks: To increase General Services (GS) intra-county revenue from the Parks Department by $8,000 due to Park's
increased demand for GS real property services in FY 2007-08.

Justification: Foran changes: explain what the change is for and why it is needed. Attach additional justification, board Letters or spreadsheet,
if appropriate..-When moving Appropriation: explain why it's available. When Revenue is adjusted: explain the reason for the increase or decrease.
For adjustments to General Fund Contingency: explain why no other alternative funding source is available.

This budget revision will increase the ability to transfer funds between Parks and General Services for real property related
services by $8,000 (from $15,500 to $23,500). Due to General Services/Real Property Division's workload related to the new
Jalama Beach store and Arroyo Burro Beach restaurant concession leases, the $15,500 budgted in LI Acct. 9117 (Revenue
Transfer from Parks) and LI Acct. 9322 (Charges from General Services) anticipated for the entire fiscal year has been
depleted. The additional workload required of General Services/Real Property is estimated at approximately 104 hours
@%$77/hr., or a total of $8,000 for the remainder of the year. The increase in the budget will help offset future property
appraisal costs and other services provided to Parks by Real Property. The increased $8,000 cost to Parks will be funded
from within its existing operating budget from additional salary savings realized due to some unanticipated vacancies.

Financial Summary

Department / Fund Depariment / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund

A

Increase or (Decrease) in 063 / 0001 052 / 0001 / /
Appropriation for/ Uses:
Salaries & Benefits | 00 ' (8,000)! 00 | 00 | 00
Services & Supplies 8,000 | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Charges | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Fixed Assets | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Financing Uses | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 8,000 | 00 | 00 | 00
Reserve or Designation | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Sources:
Revenue ’ 00 | 00 | 00 ' 00
Other Financing Sources | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Intrafund Transfers 8,000 | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Reserve or Designation [ 00 l 00 l 00 s ] 00
Effect on Contingency / RE - 100 - 100 | 00 I 00
Departmental Authorﬁaﬁon Auditor-Controller CEQO's Recommendation ' Board of Suﬁe}visé?’s Action
w%m»—w it / 2 / o P EAppmve % DApbrpved:”j
A Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal , ]
Depar’[mentltlehd’ [Z Date Entry if applicable Approved as to DDisapprove Date E]Digapprovq@* Date*
tg/VUr’/%/ ﬁ:ﬁ L %Uﬂb]/ﬁk% Accountna Fom. Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Boarﬁo ' o ;
4 { " .
Déygdriment Head Date' I / / Galeq BB, o Agenda ltem
oty ot
e LEGra—— N\ pe\ Vb [l
Department Head Date 7 Auditor-(}omjﬁller N\ Cotinty Executivg/Officer [/ / Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

County of Santa Barbara, FIN Revised 7/05

AC-FIN-5001




NI ‘esegieg ejues jo Ajunod

aleq Ag pajsod ajeq m_swmc@_m%&oei _EcmEcmama\ # auoud Ag pasedaid wWio4
. e Ty T . K
e X Ve M veqio uelig

80-20 100y 'sByD "L sied doid |ead/sH oull g

80-20 100y Buliig "L siled doid [eey/SH “1ou|

uonpdiasag Q| 4oseqg

sioLwiod [ 00" 00091 00°000°91

- a | 8002/€0 LOE0 00°000'8 0019 | 08S2 | 250 | LOOO

a | 800z/€0 v0.0 | 00°000'% 2ee6 | 0852 | 290 | LOOO

a | 800z/€0 LOE0 | 00000 22e6 | 085Sz | 250 | L00O

v | 8002/€0 0S2L | 00°000°8 09%. | 082 | €90 | L0OO

v | 8002/€0 0szlL 00°000°8 JLL6 | 0852 | €90 | L0OOO

aliossg  pousd 16pg 100lo1d wun Bip wesboid JuNoty 1paIn Junowy 1g9sQ JunogoYy wnoooy  uawiledsq) pun4
way| 8uf] 1)
£61.00¢ /612002309 Lo |
3rg # luswnoog # el Hpny ajeq Bunsog # obed
9129960000 _ ..o (eur7-uQ) A3 euinor 1ebpng




BJE 2007238

Budget Revision Request Budget Journal Entry 7

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

JE

Subject [ Title: Provide a short descrlptlon for this budget revision request For. example "DeS/gnate funds for Related Joumal Entry #
zoning -ordinance amendments®-or ‘Distribute proceeds from.sale of 2005 COPS" !

Housing & Community Development: Increase budget appropriation in Fund 0065 Affordable Housing Fund by $2,900,000 for completion of St. Vincent's
Gardens Apariments in Santa Barbara utilizing South Coast Housing Market Area In-lieu fees and State Community Development Block Grant (CDBG)
frrrtirn e iohong

Justlflcatlon For all changes explain What the Change is for and why | it is. needed Attach addrt/ona/ just/flcatlon board Letters or spreadsheet if
approprlate ‘When movmg Appropnatlon explain why. lt s avallab/e When Revenue is adlusted explaln

This budget revision will establish appropriation in Fund 0085 Affordable Housing utilizing $2,400,000 South Coast HMA Local In-lieu Fees
and $500,000 State CDBG funding, including $37,500 for CDBG administration costs. Project costs paid to date include $1,027,000 HOME
and $487,500 in South Coast HMA Local In-lieu Fees. This budget revision brings the total funding award from HOME, CDBG and Local
Funds combined to $4,370,000. Loan documents for all funding sources have been to the Board of Supervisors for approval and
execution.

Located at 4200 Calle Real, the St. Vincent's Gardens Family Apartments is the first phase of a larger affordable housing development of
Mercy Housing California, in collaboration with the Daughters of Charity. The complex includes 75 units of family rental housing
(St.Vincent's Garden) and 95 units of affordable senior rental housing (Villa Candidad), all targeted to very-low income families and
seniors. The County funds are part of the State of California Tax Credit Allocation Committee (TCAC), financing package for the
construction of the family rental units.

Financial Summary

Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund Department/ Fund

Increase or (Decrease) in 055 / 0065 055 / 0001 / /
Appropriation for / Uses:
Salaries & Benefits | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Services & Supplies 2,862,500 | 00 | | 00 | 00
Other Charges | 00 ] | 00 | 00
Fixed Assets f 00 | 1 | 00 | 00
Other Financing Uses 37,500 | 00 [ | 00 | 00
Intrafund Transfers l 00 1 | 00 s . T,i ' 00
Reserve or Designation |00 37,500 | 00 | 00 o0
Sources: ' -;
Revenus 500,000 | | | 00 R
Other Financing Sources ] 37,500 | } 00 ; ;:;J | 00
Intrafund Transfers 1 [ | 00 - | 00
Reserve or Designation 2,400,000 t [ l 00 ‘ 00
Effect on Contingency / RE - 100 - 100 -1 oo | 00
Departmental~Autho‘rizaﬁorjk | o 'Auditbr—COntro!ler _: CEO's Recommendatlon o : f~36erd of‘S:uper‘\k/isor‘s Action

/ @Approve [JApproved
Z"v/) / L"‘ /2 L /01 Budget Journal Entry and Related Joumal / l}/ -
7dﬂment Head Date Entry if applicable Approved as to |:[ Disapprove Da% ___...E] Disapproved Date

Accounting Form. Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Board Polic:

dated 8/3/93.

Department Head Date Agenda ltem |
Department Head Date Auditor-Controller County Exe]éutlveﬂ)ﬁlcer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
County of Santa Barbara, FIN Revised 8/05

AC-FIN-5001

A TNIIAREICA AT AR TNAET CABMOADDD ©F \firrarniel\RMD ©F VVinrante vlie A/04/0008 124 PM




Nid ‘eleqieg ejues jo Aljunog

aleq Ag pejsod 8jeq ainjeubis pezuouiny [ejuswiedaq #auoyd Ag paledeid wio4
ebelopy ASlIUS
‘Biseq UIWPY 818 1-9D91S-€0 HEAD "Sidy SWSUIA1S O
8¥81-Hg18-€0 HAAD sy SWUSOUIA 1S €
s994 nal-Uj YIAH 1SBOD UYinog "sjdy SIUSOUIA 1§V
uondioseC 1 40seq
sEioLwiod | 00'00S°LE6°2 00°005°L£6°C
0 800¢/90 8,00 019 | 0009 |00°00S°LE 66,6 | 0gSe | GS0 1000
0] 800¢/50 8400 Y019 | 0009 00°005°LE LL6S | Ocve | SS0 +000
0 800¢/S0 800 019 | 0009 |00°00S°LE L06L | 08Se | SSO0 | G900
g 8002/50 8,00 7019 | 1009 00°000°00S 68/ | 0gbg | SSO | S900
A4 8002/50 8,00 9019 | 1009 00°000°00%‘2 66/6 | 02kg | 9SS0 | S900
d 800¢/50 8400 019 | 1009 |00°00S‘CoV 1/9L | 0852 | 9SS0 | S900
v 800¢/S0 8400 9019 | LO0O9 |00'000°00%‘2 L/9/. | 0gSC | SS0 | S900
alioseq  pousd 1Bpg 1sloid wnbio  weboyd Junowy ypain unowy 1geq 1UnoJoY wnosoy  uswypedsg  pund
wayf aur] 1D
wMNNOON SIUSJUIALS 3 o |}
3rg # Juswnsog # Jl_1L 1PNy ayeq Bunsod “# ofed

908260000 .. Led

(aur7-uQ) Anu3 [eusnor 18bpng




St. Vincent’s Garden Family Community Rental
Sponsored by Mercy Housing California
History of County Funding
1998 - $1,175,000 South Coast Local & $325,000 Countywide Local Funds
1999 - $300,000 South Coast Local & $211,000 HOME Funds

1999 - $ 25,000 State of California Small Cities Community Development Block
(CDBG) Planning and Technical Assistance award for CLOMR

2001 - 264,000 HOME & 200,000 South Coast Local Funds

2003 - $415,000 Unincorporated County HOME Funds & $85,000 South Coast
Local Funds

2003 - $500,000 CDBG Award for County application ($462,500 to project)

2004 - $211,000 HOME funds awarded in 1999 replaced with $211,000 in South
Coast Local funds

$2,296,000 — South Coast and Countywide Local Funds
$ 679,000 - HOME funds

$ 487,500 - CDBG funds
$3,462,500

Breakdown of the additional funds:

$ 559,487 — South Coast and Countywide Local Funds
$ 211,000 — HOME funds

$ 136,574 — HOME Program Income

$ 907,061

4,369,561 — TOTAL

$ 679,000 - HOME funds
$ 211,000 — HOME funds
$ 136,574 — HOME Program Income

$ 487,500 — local funds
$1,514,074 Predevelopment Loan

$2,296,000 — South Coast and Countywide Local Funds
$ 71,987 - South Coast and Countywide Local Funds

$ 487,500 — CDBG funds
$2,855,487 Permanent Loan

$4,369,561 TOTAL



BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ACTION SUMMARY

July 6, 2004

A-15)

A-16)

A-17)

A-18)

Ayes: 4 - Supervisor Schwartz, Supervisor Marshall, Supervisor Gray and Supervisor Centeno
Absent: 1 - Supervisor Rose

GENERAL SERVICES File Reference No

. 04-00674

Reject all construction bids opened May 27, 2004 for the Alcohol, Drug, Mental Health Services -
Children's Services Building, Second District.

A motion was made by Supervisor Gray, seconded by Supervisor Schwartz, that this matter be Acted on as follows:
All construction bids rejected. The motion carried by the following vote:

Ayes: 4 - Supervisor Schwartz, Supervisor Marshall, Supervisor Gray and Supervisor Centeno
Absent: 1 - Supervisor Rose

HQUSING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT File Reference No

. 04-00694

Approve an amendment to the 2004 Consolidated Plan and authorize the Director of Housing and
Community Development to submit the amendment to the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban
Development.

A motion was made by Supervisor Gray, seconded by Supervisor Schwartz, that this matter be
Approved. The motion carried by the following vote:

Ayes: 4 - Supervisor Schwartz, Supervisor Marshall, Supervisor Gray and Supervisor Centeno
Absent: 1 - Supervisor Rose

HOUSING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT File Reference No

._04-00692

Consider recommendations regarding housing loan documents for St. Vincent's Garden Family
Apartments, located at 4200 Calle Real, Santa Barbara, Second District, as follows:

a) Find that a Mitigated Negative Declaration prepared by the City of Santa Barbara was noticed on
November 14, 2001 and determine that although the proposed project could have a significant effect
on the environment, there will not be a significant effect in this case because of the mitigation
measures;

b) Approve the commitment of $4,369,561 of South Coast Local Funds, HOME, and State
Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) funds for the preconstruction and permanent
financing costs for the St. Vincent's Garden Family Apartments;

¢) Authorize the Director of Housing and Community Development to execute the Loan Agreements
in the total amount of $4,369,561, the Regulatory Agreements, and the Joint Subordination
Agreement all in substantially the form of the attachments to this Board letter, for the development of
this project.

A motion was made by Supervisor Schwartz, seconded by Supervisor Marshall, that this matter be Continued, as
follows: July, 13, 2004 on Administrative Agenda. The motion carried by the following vote:

Ayes: 4 - Supervisor Schwartz, Supervisor Marshall, Supervisor Gray and Supervisor Centeno
Absent: 1 - Supervisor Rose

COUNTY EXECUTIVE OFFICE: HUMAN RESOURCES File Reference No

. 04-00680

Consider recommendations regarding Revised Classification and Salary Plan and Reconciliation of
Allocated Positions, as follows:

County of Santa Barbara Page 6

Printed on 5/25/2007



BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ACTION SUMMARY July 13, 2004

A motion was made by Supervisor Marshall, seconded by Supervisor Schwartz, that this matter be Adopted
RESOLUTION NO. 04-195

The motion carried unanimously.

A-8) COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER-ASSESSOR File Reference No. 04-00711

Adopt a resolution effective July 5, 2004, as follows:

ESTABLISH CLASSIFICATION
Management Specialist T (Class 5023), Range 6136 (35,176 - $6,319 per month).

A motion was made by Supervisor Marshall, seconded by Supervisor Schwartz, that this matter be Adopted
RESOLUTION NO. 04-196

The motion carried unanimously.

A-9) HOQUSING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT File Reference No. 04-00692

Consider recommendations regarding housing loan documents for St. Vincent's Garden Family
Apartments, located at 4200 Calle Real, Santa Barbara, Second District, as follows:

a) Find that a Mitigated Negative Declaration prepared by the City of Santa Barbara was noticed on
November 14, 2001 and determine that although the proposed project could have a significant effect
on the environment, there will not be a significant effect in this case because of the mitigation
measures;

b) Approve the commitment of $4,369,561 of South Coast Local Funds, HOME, and State
Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) funds for the preconstruction and permanent
financing costs for the St. Vincent's Garden Family Apartments;

¢) Authorize the Director of Housing and Community Development to execute the Loan Agreements
in the total amount of $4,369,561, the Regulatory Agreements, and the Joint Subordination
Agreement all in substantially the form of the attachments to this Board letter, for the development of
this project.

A motion was made by Supervisor Marshall, seconded by Supervisor Schwartz, that this matter be Acted on as
follows:

a) Accepted.
b) Approved.
¢) Authorized.

The motion carried unanimously.

A-10) PARKS File Reference No. 04-00701

Authorize the reallocation of the Goleta Beach Parking Lot Reinforcement 2001 CREF grant to the
technical analysis and studies required for the Goleta Beach Master Planning Process, in the amount
of $36,500, Second District.

A motion was made by Supervisor Marshall, seconded by Supervisor Schwartz, that this matter be Authorized. The
motion carried unanimously.

County of Santa Barbara Page 4 Printed on 5/25/2007



Master Detail Report

display
County of Santa Barbara original

version
Legislative File ID  04-00692 print

email

Controlling Body:

Introduced:

Final Action:
Name:

Hearing Date:
Sponsors:

Attachments:

Legislative History

Agenda ltem Status: Passed

Consider recommendations regarding housing loan documents for St. Vincent’s
Garden Family Apartments, located at 4200 Calle Real, Santa Barbara, Second
District, as follows: a) Find that a Mitigated Negative Declaration prepared by the
City of Santa Barbara was noticed on November 14, 2001 and determine that
although the proposed project could have a significant effect on the environment,
there will not be a significant effect in this case because of the mitigation
measures; b) Approve the commitment of $4,369,561 of South Coast Local Funds,
HOME, and State Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) funds for the
preconstruction and permanent financing costs for the St. Vincent’s Garden
Family Apartments; c) Authorize the Director of Housing and Community
Development to execute the Loan Agreements in the total amount of $4,369,561,
the Regulatory Agreements, and the Joint Subordination Agreement all in
substantially the form of the attachments to this Board letter, for the development
of this project.

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
6/28/2004 Version: 1

7/13/2004 Contact:

recommendations regarding Housing L.oan Documents for St. Vincent’s Garden
Family Apartments, located at 4200 Calle Real, Santa Barbara, as follows:

HOUSING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

Board Letter

Date Acting Body Action Taken Motion Media
7/6/2004 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS July, 13, 2004 on Administrative Agenda. Pass

(4:0)
7/13/2004 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS a) Accepted. b} Approved. ¢) Authorized. Pass

powered by Daystar Computer Systems, Inc.

) PR ¥ ) FUSR [P SRRy S [N [SUSTY SIS I AU | SRR < & Y Sav B ¢ SNt RRSUSS

Page 1 of 1

A10/0NNR



SANTA BARBARA COUNTY
BOARD AGENDA LETTER Agenda Number:

Prepared on: 6/23/04
Department Name: Housing and Comm. Dev.
Department No.: 055
Agenda Date:  7/6/04
Placement: Administrative

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors Estimate Time:
105 E. Anapamu Street, Suite 407 .
Santa Barbara, CA 93101 Continued Item: NO
(805) 568-2240 If Yes, date from:
TO: Board of Supervisors
FROM: Ed Moses, Director

Housing and Community Development
STAFF Tim Wong
CONTACT: ext. 3523
SUBJECT: St. Vincent's Garden Family Housing Loan Documents
Recommendation(s):

That the Board of Supervisors:

A.

Find that a mitigated Negative Declaration prepared by the City of Santa Barbara was noticed on
November 14, 2001 and determined that although the proposed project could have a significant effect
on the environment, there will not be a significant effect in this case because of the mitigation
measures provided in the Mitigated Negative Declaration.

Approve the commitment of $4,369,561 of South Coast Local Funds, HOME, and State Community
Development Block Grant (CDBG) funds for the preconstruction and permanent financing costs for
the St. Vincent’s Garden Family Apartments, located at 4200 Calle Real, Santa Barbara, CA .
Authorize the Director of Housing and Community Development to execute the Loan Agreements in
the total amount of $4,369,561, the Regulatory Agreements, and the Joint Subordination Agreement
all in substantially the form of the attachments to this Board letter, for the development of this

project.

Alignment with Board Strategic Plan:

The recommendation(s) are primarily aligned with Goal No. 7. A Community that Fosters the Safety and
Well-Being of Families and Children.

Executive Summary and Discussion:

This is the first joint County/City of Santa Barbara rental project. The City of Santa Barbara has committed
a total of $17,318,393 with $3,600,000 already awarded to Mercy Housing California (MHC) for
predevelopment costs. The property was annexed by the City of Santa Barbara in 2002. All land use



entitlements for development of the Project have been received through the City of Santa Barbara.

St. Vincent’s Gardens Family Housing is one half of a larger development proposed by MHC in constructing
75 units of multifamily housing (St. Vincent’s Garden) and 95 units of affordable senior housing. The
County funds subject to the loan agreements before you are solely for the construction of the multifamily
units. However, because of the HUD funding requirements for the Senior project, the Senior funding does
not allow their funding to cover land lease, off-site and on-site infrastructure costs. Therefore, the
multifamily funding not only covers the construction costs of the multifamily units but in addition the on-
site improvements for both developments.

The project was first considered by the Loan Committee in 1998 with the Committee making an initial
preliminary reservation of $1,175,000 of South Coast Local and $325,000 of Countywide Local funds. In
1999, the County added a reservation of an additional $300,00 of South Coast Local and $211,000 of HOME
funds. In 2000, the County extended a $25,000 predevelopment loan for MHC to prepare a stream relocation
feasibility study as part of the Conditional Letter of Map Revision (CLOMR). The CLOMR was necessary
for flood insurance purposes. The funding was from a 1999 Community Development Block Grant (CDBG)
Planning and Technical Assistance (PTA) grant from the State Housing and Community Development. In
2003, an additional $415,000 of Unincorporated County HOME funds and $85,000 of South Coast Local
Funds were reserved. The County had also applied for Community Development Block Grant (CDBG)
funds from the State Housing and Community Development and was awarded a $462,500 for public
infrastructure improvements in the County right-of-ways in support of the construction.

The project was originally estimated at $14,249,142 in 1998. However, because of the complexity of the
project, the development of the units met unanticipated delays. Through the years, the County and City have
continually reserved funds for the project. The total project cost is $29,941,923. The project costs,
especially the cost of construction were closely examined by both the City and County. Prior to committing
additional funding, a request was made for MHC to rebid the project. The new bid was able to save a small
amount of money, however more importantly, it provided confirmation of the overall construction costs of
the project. This year, after the construction costs were finalized, the County reserved another $907,061 for
the project.

Concurrently, an Action Plan amendment is being processed to reflect the additional $907,061 of HOME
funds reserved for this project.

The County Affordable Housing Loan Committee recommended approval of the loans on June 10, 2004

subject to the following conditions:

> Approve the County’s additional $907,061 for a total of $4,369,561.

> Funds will be allocated in two separate loans of $1,514,074 for preconstruction costs, which will roll
to permanent financing. An additional permanent loan of $2,855,487, will be dispersed, bringing the
total principal of both loans to $4,369,561.

> That the County funding be in the form of a 3.0% interest, residual receipts, 55-year term loan,

> The two County loans shall be subordinate only to the CalHFA and if awarded, the Federal Home

Loan Bank Affordable Housing Program.

That $2,855,487 of the local funds serve as project match for the County HOME Consortium,

That the terms of the Regulatory Agreement governing this project be consistent with and enforcing

all HOME and CDBG requirements,

YV



> That the original $25,000 CDBG predevelopment agreement for the Conditional Letter of Map
Revision (CLOMR) rolled into the permanent loan with the aforementioned terms,
> The CDBG funding be used exclusively for County public infrastructure improvements in support of

the affordable housing construction.
> The loan(s) be secured against the recorded lease between Mercy Housing California and the

Daughters of Charity.
These conditions of approval have all been incorporated into the loan agreement documents.
Please note that it is Departmental policy that County funds be in the form of amortized loans.
However, the loan terms for this project were negotiated prior to the formation of the Housing and
Community Development and the adoption of this Policy.
Mandates and Service Levels:
No changes to programs or service levels.

Fiscal and Facilities Impacts:

This project will provide much needed affordable rental units in the South Coast area. The shortage of
affordable housing on the South Coast has been well documented in presentations before the Board.

Special Instructions:
None

Concurrence:
Auditor-Controller

County Administrator
County Counsel



Budg‘e”tw Revision

Request

BJE 2007259

Budget Journal Entry #

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

Subjeht I Title: Prowde a short description for this budget revision request. For example: "Designate funds for
zoning.ordinance. amendments”.or “Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS".

JE

Related Joumnal Entry #

CLERK-RECORDER-ASSESSOR: Recognize unanticpated revenue increases and shortfalls in the Clerk-Recorder Division and
designate the positive variance of $15,000 to fund vital records operations.

Justifi CatiOn For all changes: exp/ain what the change is for and why it is needed. - Attach additional Jjustification, board Letters or spreadsheet,
if appropriate. . When moving Appropriation: explain why it's available. When Revenue is adjusted: explain the reason for the increase or. decrease
For adjustments to General Fund Contingency: ‘explain why no other alternative funding source is avallable

This budget revision recognizes $50,000 in unanticipated revenue from increased vital certificate copy fees collected in the
Clerk-Recorder Division (Line Item Account 5312) and designates the portion authorized by State statute ($15,000) to fund
the modernizatiion of vital records operations. This budget revision also recognizes lower than anticipated passport fees
(Line Item Account 5208) in the amount of $35,000 due to the State lowering the fee effective February 2008.

Financial Summary

Department / Fund

Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund
Increase or (Decrease) in 062 / 0001 / / /

Appropriation for | Uses:

Salaries & Benefts | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00

Services & Supplies | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00

Other Charges | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00

Fixed Assets | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00

Other Financing Uses | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00

Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00

Reserve or Designation 15,000 | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Sources:

Revenue 15,000 | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00

Other Financing Sources | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00

Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 : -2 | 00

Reserve or Designation | 00 | 00 | 00 oo | .00

Effect on Contingency / RE - | oo 100 [ 00 o 1 00

Departmental Authorization

, Auditor—Controller

- CEQ's Recommendation

Board of Supervisor's Action

kY
d m'Approve |:|Approved
08 Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal . .
. N pa ead ate Entry if applicable Approved as to [:lDlsapprove /Dstapproved Date
Accounting Form. Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Board Polic
Depariment Head Date daled 8/3/93. Agenda ltem
_ /{( ¢/ 4/( Z /_f;_//
Department Head Date / P /7 Auditor- Cént/ane / County Executive Officer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
‘County of Santa Barbara, FIN = = Revised 7/05

AC-FIN-500%




s,

-

Nid ‘eieqieg ejueg jo fjuno)

sleq £g pajsod ajeq m_am:@_m\\@mmmnoéé {elusupedaq ﬁ&m\ #8uoyd Ag paledaid uuo4
) o S ‘\.v 22 ] v L 21EpoY Bsoy
7 k\ LD |
|lejuoys anusAal Jodssed pazibuodsay| 9
anusAal sjediojueun jo uoluod sejeubiseq) g
S99} [BJA W} 8nuaAal pajedpijueun seziuboosy| Vv
vopduosag ) 4958Q)
sl wod | 00'000°0S 00°000°0S
0 800¢2/90 000€ 100°000°GE 80¢S | 0evZ | <290 L000
g 800¢2/90 000€ | 00°000'GI €8/6 | 0g€9C | 290 1000
v 8002/90 0o0g 00°'000°0S ZLes | 02v¥e | 290 1000
Qi Jaseqg pouad 16pg 108fo1d yun Bip weiboig junowy ypaid junowy J1q8Q JunoJoYy unoooy  Juswyedag pung
way aur g}
6522002 —
3rg # juswnoog # (el Jpny ajeq bunysod # abed

197860000 . yopeq

(aur7-uQ) Anu3 jeulnor 12b6png




Budget Revision Request

BJE 2007264

Budget Journal Entry #

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

Subject | Title: Provide a short description for thls budget revision request For example "Des:gnate funds for ;

zoning ordinance amendments” or "Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS". -

JE 2237334

Related Journal Entry #

Alcohol Drug and Mental Health Services: This Revision transfers $2,300,000 from the General Fund Strategic Reserve for unanticipated

revenue shortfall.

J UStI ﬂcatlon For all changes explain what the change.is for and why itis needed. Attach add/t/onal just/f oatlon board Letters or spreadsheet,
if appropr/ate When moving Appropriation: explain why.it's available. When Revenue is achusted expla/n the reason for the /ncrease or decrease
For adjustments to General Fund Contmgency explain why no other alternative funding source /s ava/lab/e g :

This budget revision transfers $2,300,000 from the General Fund Strategic Reserve approved by the Board on April 22, 2008
to fund mental health services provided at County clinics and purchased on a contractual basis from Community Based
Organizations (CBOs) and cover revenue shortfalls in; Intergovernmental Revenue - State Realignment ($1,020,000) and
Charges for Services - Early Periodic Screening Diagnosis and Treatment (EPSDT) ($1,280,000)

Fmanmal Summary

Department / Fund

Department / Fund

Department / Fund

Department / Fund

Increase or (Decrease) in 043 / 0044 990 / 0001 / /
Appropriation for | Uses:
Salaries & Benefits &J%é | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Services & Supplies ﬁR | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Charges | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Fixed Assets - |00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Financing Uses | 00 2,300,000 00 | 00 | 00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Reserve or Designation - |00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Sources: ]
Revenue (&3 e, (500 ) 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Financing Sources ' 2,?200,000 | 00 | 00 | 00 - | 00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 i | 00
Reserve or Designation - |00 2,300,000 | 00 00 |00
Effect on Contingency / RE - 100 | 00 | 00 | 00

Departmental Authorization

: 'A‘UditkOr—Controller

CEO's Recommendation k

 Board of‘Supervisor's Action

* [Hrpprove L [ Approved
4 4, Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal
Department Héad IZdte 5 oF Entry if applicable Approved as to [Joisapprove | [Joisapproved Date
. ' Accounting Form. Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Boafd Policy
z - dated B/3/93
Depattment Head Date /; : Agenda ltem
L Hede | =
Department Head Date /i / Auditor- Cont /oller County Executive Officer ~ / Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

County of Santa Barbara, FiN

AC-FIN-5001

Revised 7/05




NId ‘eleqieq ejues jo fjunon

ajeq Ag pajsog ajeq ainjeufig pazuoyny jeluswpedag # auoud Ag pesedaid wiog
euhsy adn
I[eJl0OYsS anudAal I0} SHINAY O} 4sly/sey jeliS [8d O
| 80/2z/v panoidde SOg 196png - 80L0Ad 4
(80/22/¥0 SOQ) l[ejHOYS AaY Joj Jdjsuel] - 80L0Ad, VY
uogduosa (1 loseQ
sEioLwo4 | 00°000°009'Y 00°000°009'%
1) 800¢/¥0 - 00¢e8 00°000'00€C ov.6 | 0cvC | 066 1000
o) 800¢/v0 v¥LE  00°000°00€'C L06L | 0€GC | 066 1000
g 8002/0 00lL¥ = 00L¥ | 00°000'00€C ¥OvS | 0eve | €0 | ¥00
A4 800¢/+0 0oL¥Y | OOLy 00°000'00€C 0LBeS 0¢ve | €¥0 | $¥0OO
Qipseg  poued 16pg Josloid wnfio  weiboig Junowy Jpaig Jnowy jgeq unoooy  junoooy  juawpedsg  pung
way aur] 1
.wONNOON yeeLece-ar [
3rg #juawnoog # (1211 Ypny sjeq bunsod # obed

G156-860-000 .., oreq

(suI7-uQ) Aiu3g jeusnop 12bpng




Nid ‘Biegleg ejueg Jo Ajunon

sleq g pajsod aleq aineubis pazuoyiny [euswpedsg # aUoud Ag paledaid wiod
eufay adn
llejHoys AsY SHINAY Jsuel) g say Blens 19y 80L0A4| g
~ ||BJOYS 9NUSASI J0} SHINAY O Jsiysay 1enis 9] v
tonduosag Qi loseq
sEoL w3 [ 00°000'006'9 00°000°006'9
g 00l | 00LY | 00'000°00E'Z OLBS | OLLZ | €¥YO | ¥¥00
g 00°000°00€'Z 0LL0 %00
v 00°000°'00€'Z 0L10 1000
v | byl 00°000'00€'2 l06L | 0L8Z & 066 | L00O
v | 00€8 | 00°000'00€'Z ov.6 | 0L2Z | 066 | LOOO
v 00€8 | 00°000'00€'2 Ov.6  00LZ | 066 | LOOO
@l osaq Joysodag ealy Aingoy Paloig wnbp  weiboid Junowy ypaig Junowy Ngaq junoooy  Juncooy  juewpedsq  puny
way aury 19
@ 41093 [ ]
veeleee $9z,0023rg L o) ) oxteoms 5
3r # Juswnoo( # 1B JIpnY ajeq Bunsod # obed :90A 1 UYSED SJainseal]

- 91.55-860-000

‘Al uojeg

(sau7-uQ) Anu3 jeusnor




BJE 2007283

Budget Revision Request
Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

Budget Journal Entry #

JE

Subject / T|tIe Provide a_short description for this budget rewsmn request. For example: "Designate funds for
zoning ordmance amendments” or "D/stnbute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS".

Related Journal Entry #

Alcohol, Drug & Mental Health Services: Recognizes and designates unanticipated revenues from fines and fees collected by courts on
ADMHS' behalf of $10,000 (Fund 1082)

J UStlflGatlonde ;all changes expla/n what the change is for and why itis needed Attach add/t/onal justification, board Letters. or spreadsheet
: J opr (on expla/n why it's ava//able When Revenue is adjusted explam the reason for the increase or decrease.
For adjustments.toGeneraI Fund Contlngency explain Why no other altemat/ve funding source is avallable

This budget revision recognizes and designates revenue of $10,000 from fines and fees collected by courts on ADMHS'
behalf. The $10,000 represents Substance Abuse and Prevention Treatment fundmg allocated to Drug Education H&S
111372.7 (Fund 1082).

Financial Summary

Department / Fund Departiment / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund
Increase or (Decrease) in 043 / 0044 / / /
Appropriation for | Uses:
Salaries & Benefis | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Senvices & Supplies | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Charges | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Fixed Assels - | oo - |00 | 00 | 00
Other Financing Uses | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Reserve or Designation 10,000 | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Sources:
Revenue 10,000 | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Financing Sources | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 - | 00 | 00 ; > | 00 :
Reserve or Designation - | oo | 00 | 00 e | 00
Effecton Contingency | RE -l - 100 | 00 -l

Departmental Authorization

Auditor-Controller

CEOQ's Recommendation

Board of Super\tlﬂéLEr's Action

Ve ) o 72 /o

( Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal

er

s 2-

DApproved

Depamnenf‘Head Date/ Entry i applicable Approved as to [:IDisapprove Date « DDisapproved Date
Accaunting Form. Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Board Policy

Department Head Date daled B3/53. Agenda ltem

Department Head Date County Executive Officer 4 Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

County of Santa Barbara, FIN

AC-FIN-5001

Revised 7/05




Nid ‘eiequeg ejueg jo Aunon

sleq £g pajsod aleqg m_Emcmmﬂ gwmo:ﬁ/\ _mEmEtmam«mw\\ #9U0yd Ag paiedaid uLo4
%Q\ d\m JE\J\SO SQOOE[ BN
- enuana. paydeonueun Buiseanu) g
anuanal pajedioiueun Buiseau)| v
uopduosa@  Q}Josaq
sEloLWod | 0000001 00°000°01
d 800¢/¥0 00L9 | 0019 00°000°0} ¥8/6 | 0EGC | €v0 | ¥P0OO
A 8002/¥0 00lL9 | 00L9 00°000°0} 6065  0ZvZ | €0 | ¥P0O
Qi d9seqg pouad 16pg 18014 wn o wesboid junowy ypain junowy ¥gsq JUNo22Y wnoooy  juawpedag pun4g
wsy sur] 19
M&NNOON 800¢/0¢c/y A I A
3rg # juawnoog # 1211 Upny ajeq bupysod # obed

€52.-860-000 . e

(auI7-uQ) Anu3 jeuwinor 186png




